## **Roxanne Maher**

From: Roxanne Maher

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 12:52 PM

**To:** Town Council Group

**Subject:** FW: Fw: Kings Corner Manor/Ledyard Housing Authority

## Roxanne M. Maher



Administrative Assistant to the Ledyard Town Council (860) 464-3203 council@ledyardct.org

Town Hall Hours:
Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 4:45 p.m.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

From: Eleanor Murray <eleanor.murray06@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 22, 2023 8:30 PM

To: pjc4753@aol.com

Cc: Roxanne Maher <council@ledyardct.org>

Subject: Re: Fw: Kings Corner Manor/Ledyard Housing Authority

You don't often get email from eleanor.murray06@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

I did not see your prior requests.

Why would you ask me these questions? As a member of the Board it is your responsibility to know this information.

By law tenants have the right to elect their own tenant commissioner and it is the Housing Authority's resonsibility to ensure that tenants understand the procedure.

Colleen is a part time employee. How the CT Wage and Hour Law applies to her is spelled out there.

On Fri, Sep 22, 2023, 2:06 PM Paula <pic4753@aol.com > wrote:

Mrs. Murray please respond to the below email. This is my third and final request before I complete our responses

Paula Crocker Recording Secretary LHA

Sent from the all new AOL app for iOS

Begin forwarded message:

On Tuesday, September 19, 2023, 10:31 AM, Paula <pic4753@aol.com> wrote:

Mrs. Murray please respond to the below email.

V/R

Paula Crocker LHA Recording Secretary

Sent from the all new AOL app for iOS

Begin forwarded message:

On Saturday, September 16, 2023, 2:00 PM, Paula <pjc4753@aol.com> wrote:

Good afternoon Mrs. Murray

I am preparing a response for the issues given us at the LHA meeting and would like you to clarify what is meant by the following statements:

The tenant re is not legally elected: needs to be remedied

The Director is in violation of the CT wage and hour law

Please clarify what is meant by these so I can properly address

V/R

Paula Crocker Recording Secretary Ledyard Housing Authority

Sent from the all new AOL app for iOS